contempt of court by his acts which were of such a nature that they

tended to substantially interfere with the due course of justice. The

appellant has been sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment for a period

of 30 (Thirty) days and to pay a fine of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five

Thousand Only). Review petition against the said decision came to be

dismissed on 10th May, 2006.

2. Briefly stated, the appellant was working as a Junior Engineer

in Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD). The writ petitioner

(respondent No.1 herein) had alleged that the appellant and other

[...]

is thus denied of his income to the extent of Rs.6,000/- per month.

3. Resultantly, a claim petition was filed by the appellant before

the III Additional Senior Civil Judge, Member, MACT, Bangalore,

bearing M.V.C. No.3533/2010, under Section 166 of the Motor Vehicles

Act, 1988, claiming compensation of  Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen

Lakh Only) for the injuries sustained by him in the accident.

SHIVRAJ  v. RAJENDRA & ANR.

4.  The appellant examined 4 witnesses in support of his claim

and also produced Exhs. P1 to P24. The respondent examined RW1

Sagayaraj, Administrative Officer and produced Exhs.

[...]

appellant at the relevant time i.e. 25 years, applied multiplier of 18. The

tribunal adjudged the permanent disability of the appellant to the extent

of 60% to the whole body and on that basis, computed the loss of future

income of the appellant at Rs.5,83,000/-(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Three

Thousand Only). The tribunal arrived at the following calculation to be

awarded as compensation to the appellant payable jointly by the owner

of the vehicle and the insurer, along with interest at the rate of 8% per

annum from the date of petition till the date of realization.